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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28

February 2018January 1, 2018 - 
January 7, 2018

Monday, January 1
State Holiday for New Years

Wednesday, January 3
12:30pm 2:30 pm ET - Call re AZ Panel (#602.542.3639) - Brooke 
Phillips
10:00am - 11:00am GRRC Study Session - Dan Schwiebert
5:00pm - 6:30pm Karen fan
5:00pm - 6:00pm Hector EMPA STUDENTS. 

Friday, January 5
11:30am - 12:30pm Bcbsaz chamber forecast. 

Tuesday, January 2
11:00am - 12:00pm herb roskind compressed air storage

Thursday, January 4
1:00pm 2:30 pm ET - Call re AZ Panel (#602.542.3639) - Brooke 

Phillips
8:00am - 9:00am Erica.  Jerry. Alberto 
12:30pm - 1:30pm Call with Norman Taplin (Comm. Tobin's Office)
1:00pm - 2:00pm Legislature. 
2:30pm - 3:30pm Paradise Valley Wastewater Issues 
(Conf-CommWing, 1200 W. Washington) - Kacie Cannon
5:00pm - 6:00pm Brad weights

Saturday, January 6

Sunday, January 7
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January 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28

February 2018January 8, 2018 - 
January 14, 2018

Monday, January 8
8:00am - 9:00am 18663831280
11:30am - 5:00pm Opening Day of the Fifty Third Legislature & 
State of the State Address (House - West door on the 2nd floor to 
enter chamber)
11:30am - 12:30pm Tony Rivera.  (Opening day. Stop by)

Wednesday, January 10
12:00am Open Meeting

9:00am - 10:00am Evit.      Gov's speech. 
12:00pm - 2:00pm RUCO
2:00pm - 3:00pm RFP Results and Four Corners SCR filing with 
APS (Comm. Tobin's Office)

Friday, January 12
11:15am - 12:15pm David Childers Conf call. 
11:15am - 11:45am Call with Mr. Comm. Tobin of the Arizona 
Corporation Commission and Ms. Robben of the NAIC,  regarding 
wildfire/biomass issues (See Call in Number Below) - Childers, S. 
David

Tuesday, January 9
12:00am Open Meeting
9:00am - 4:00pm AZ Broadband Strategic Plan Working Session 
(100 North 15th Ave., Phoenix - Office of Grants and Federal Resources 
Conference Room - Ste 301B) - Bonnie Maney
10:00am - 11:00am Open meeting. 
12:00pm - 1:00pm Holly Angius. 

Thursday, January 11
9:00am - 4:00pm 470 signing day in Coconino County (Flagstaff, 
Az.) (4000 N Cummings Street - Flagstaff, Az.  86004) - Eaton, Milan
11:30am - 1:00pm Employee Appreciate Luncheon at the 
Commission (Hearing Room 1)
2:00pm - 3:00pm AZ fire soar assoc meeting.  (lake havasu)

Saturday, January 13

Sunday, January 14
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January 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
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February 2018January 15, 2018 - 
January 21, 2018

Monday, January 15
State Holiday for MLK Day

Wednesday, January 17
8:00am - 9:00am Tempe campus. 
10:00am - 10:30am Special Open Meeting - Gas Master Meters
3:30pm - 4:30pm 3:30pm Electric Vehicles and State's Current Air 
Quality Conditions - Comm. Tobin, Dir. Cabrera, Tim Franquist 
(ACC, 1200 W. Washington Street, 2nd Floor) - Tara Ousley
6:00pm - 7:00pm CSa. 

Friday, January 19
7:30am - 9:00am Policy Briefing: Water in Arizona: Our Past, 
Present and Future discussions led by Jon Kyl (Phoenix Airport 
Marriott 1101 N. 44th St. Phoenix, AZ 85008)
1:00pm - 1:30pm Meet with Eli on Desert Valley Natural Gas 
(Comm. Tobin's Office)
2:45pm - 3:45pm Marc Spitzer (Comm Wing Conference room) - 
Andy Tobin

Tuesday, January 16
4:00pm - 4:30pm Meeting - D. Towriss / A. Tobin (Please call Dan at
312-977-4047) - Rainey, Tanya

Thursday, January 18
9:00am - 10:00am TEP Chris Norman and Dave Hutchins on update
and tax reform  (Comm. Tobin's Office)
12:00pm - 1:00pm Updated invitation:: Matt Clark and Andy Tobin
@ Thu Jan 18, 2018 12pm - 1pm (MST) (atobin@azcc.gov) - 
mclark@az.gov
2:00pm - 3:00pm Legal.  Estate. 

Saturday, January 20

Sunday, January 21
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January 2018
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1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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February 2018January 22, 2018 - 
January 28, 2018

Monday, January 22
12:00pm - 1:00pm Noon.  Seth Levine ????
1:00pm - 2:00pm Gov’s offixe. 2nd floor
2:00pm - 3:00pm Erica. Andra and Paul
3:00pm - 4:00pm 3:00pm with Rep. Syms on waste water rate 
legislation (House 344 Rep. Syms Office)
5:30pm - 6:30pm Tobin conversation. Location pending. 

Wednesday, January 24
12:00pm - 1:00pm Scott frontage cyfd 
1:30pm - 2:00pm Meeting with Southwest Gas on Tax Reform 
(Comm. Tobin's Office)
5:30pm - 8:30pm 2018 Annual Legislative Roundup Hosted by 
GCSECA and AMPUA (Rustler's Rooste Crystal Barn 8383 S. 48th St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85044)

Friday, January 26
12:30pm - 1:30pm Voeller (Ocotillo - 3243 N 3rd St, Phoenix, AZ  
85012, United States)

Tuesday, January 23
8:00am - 9:00am Andrew Cohen 602-989-0700
11:30am - 1:30pm Morrison board. 
2:00pm - 3:00pm Meet with commissioner Dunn 
3:15pm - 3:45pm Meeting with Rep. Rivero (Room 316) (House of 
Representatives Rep. Rivero's Office)
5:15pm - 6:15pm Red mass. 

Thursday, January 25
8:00am - 8:30am Conf Call- ADEQ & Pinal Co. (1-240-454-0879) - 
Leah Rossow
11:00am - 12:00pm Jessica. (1501 West Washington #119Ab 
Supreme court. )
2:00pm - 3:00pm Mm  (Scottsdale airpark. 15852 N 81st place. 85260)
4:45pm - 5:45pm Lorenzo. 

Saturday, January 27

Sunday, January 28
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January 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28

February 2018January 29, 2018 - 
February 4, 2018

Monday, January 29
12:00pm - 1:00pm Capital.    Meet at my office. To set up at 
capital. 
2:00pm - 3:00pm Ron Fleming Kurt Davis Marcus Dell’Artino 
(Tobin's Office)

Wednesday, January 31
Tobin Financial Disclosure Due Today
8:30am - 9:30am David Winkel. ASU Office of Onowledge 
Enterprise 614-915-4232 cell  Asu via. Matt.  Re 
Construction/Engineering Prog Chair  Prof San Ariaratnam (Cavc 
501. Park at Fulton garage. Across st is 600 S College. New building 
across from snooze. 480-236-5085)
10:00am - 12:00pm Federal Tax Reform Workshop
3:00pm - 4:00pm Conf call.  Nafta. 
5:30pm - 7:30pm Elected Officials Reception (Flinn Foundation 1802
N Central Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85007)

Friday, February 2
7:30am - 8:30am Don I    
10:00am - 10:30am Master Meters (Commissioner Tobin's Office) - 
Kacie Cannon
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting with First Solar (Intro and update) 
(Comm. Tobin's Office)

Tuesday, January 30
10:00am - 11:00am 4th Quarter 2017 Employee Milestone 
Anniversary and Recognition Celebration (Hearing Room Two) - 
Carolyn D. Buck

Thursday, February 1
Chris surgery. 

Saturday, February 3

Sunday, February 4
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February 2018
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1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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March 2018February 5, 2018 - 
February 11, 2018

Monday, February 5
12:00pm - 1:00pm Kathy stead man 
2:00pm - 3:00pm Amanda Ormond and Steve Kerr (Comm. Tobin's 
Office)
3:00pm - 3:30pm Kvesic (Tobin's Office)

Wednesday, February 7
12:00am Open Meeting

8:30am - 9:30am True terry 
12:45pm - 1:00pm KJZZ phone interview - Energy Plan 
(Commissioner Tobin's office) - Holly Ward

Friday, February 9

Tuesday, February 6
12:00am Open Meeting
2:45pm - 3:45pm Kjzz

Thursday, February 8
10:00am - 12:00pm Commission Workshop on Code of Ethics  (HR 
1)
12:30pm - 1:30pm Global bankers. Maybe Towriss after. 
1:30pm - 2:00pm Follow-Up Call - ADEQ, ACC & Pinal Co. (5100B ) -
Mary Zanga

Saturday, February 10

Sunday, February 11
12:00am NARUC Winter Summit in Washington D.C. 
1:00pm - 8:30pm Fly from Phoenix to Washington DC (Sky Harbor 
International. Flight 680. 1:56pm. A 8:15pm)
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February 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2018February 12, 2018 - 
February 18, 2018

Monday, February 12
NARUC Winter Summit in Washington D.C. 

9:45am - 11:00am REMINDER:  An invitation from the CAISO 
(Renaissance DC Downtown Hotel, Meeting Room 16) - Colussy, Peter
11:00am - 1:00pm AZ Broadband Plan - Stakeholder Working 
Group Draft Review (MCP Conference Bridge #7 -(814) 933-5649 
Passcode 18511#) - Bonnie Maney
11:30am - 12:00pm Staff Meeting - Call In - 1-888-850-4523 
Passcode: 625930
12:30pm - 1:30pm Gen. Ben Freakly.  (1777 F Street NW. 
WASHINGTON DC )

Wednesday, February 14
12:00am NARUC Winter Summit in Washington D.C. 

7:45am - 8:45am Speaking on the ESA Policy Forum Panel on 
"Energy Storage in Electric System Planning" with WA, AZ, and MD
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting with Congressman Andy Biggs (1626 
Longworth House Office Building (202) 225-2635)
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting with McSally's Office  (Cannon House 
Building, Office 510)
1:00pm - 6:30pm Head over to DCA Reagan Airport with Nick for 
flight home (2400 S Smith Blvd, Arlington, VA 22202)

Friday, February 16
9:00am - 10:00am Lean mtg.  (Cc conf room )
10:00am - 11:00am Copy: Meeting with Desert Valley Natural Gas 
on LNG Aggregation  (Tobin's Office) - Nicholas Loper
12:00pm - 1:00pm Noon.  Rick and Ed 
2:00pm - 3:00pm Brian. Tobin

Tuesday, February 13
NARUC Winter Summit in Washington D.C. 

7:00am - 8:30am Energy Storage: Growing the Market & Getting 
the Most Value (999 Ninth St. NW Washington, D.C. Room: TBD)
8:00am - 9:15am Meet with flake and chuck podolak (Room 413 
russell senate office building) - Landon Stevens
11:00am - 11:55am Podcast Recording with "Titans of Nuclear" 
(641 S St. NW, Washington DC 20001)
4:00pm - 6:00pm Susan Clark (675 15th st. NW Washington, D.C. 
20005 U.S.A. Old Ebbit Grill )

Thursday, February 15
12:30pm - 1:30pm Andrew Cohn and Bill Levine
5:00pm - 6:00pm HOLD - Horizon taping - Energy Plan (555 N. 
Central, Phoenix, 5th floor (Cronkite building)) - Holly Ward

Saturday, February 17

Sunday, February 18



8 4/27/2018 2:46 PMAndy Tobin

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28

February 2018
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1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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March 2018February 19, 2018 - 
February 25, 2018

Monday, February 19
State Holiday Presidents Day
12:00pm - 1:00pm Spiker

Wednesday, February 21
8:30am Johnson Utilities Townhalls 

1:00pm - 2:00pm Israel speaker house capital 
4:00pm - 5:00pm Lorna Romero.   Pending. 14802318930 (Comm. 
Tobin's Office)

Friday, February 23
8:00am - 9:00am Kris. - Andy Tobin
10:00am - 11:00am Andy k
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting with Tom Dorn and Ray Giffords amd
Mike Blank (Comm. Tobin)
1:00pm - 5:00pm AZ Arizona Law and Policy Symposium (CLE) 
(BCLS, Rm 240)

Tuesday, February 20
8:00am Johnson Utilities Townhalls 
8:00am - 10:00am Johnson Utilities Townhall - Forese
12:00pm - 2:00pm Johnson Utilities Townhall - Forese & Burns
5:45pm - 7:45pm Gov. Ducey's International State of the State 
(4949 E Lincoln Dr., Scottsdale, AZ 85253 Omni Scottsdale, AZ 85253)

Thursday, February 22
12:00pm - 1:00pm Geoffrey Gonsher 
2:00pm - 3:00pm Open meeting.  Staff.  At AZCC. 
3:00pm - 4:00pm Clifton. John Riggs and Kevin Oberg  (Calling in. )

Saturday, February 24

Sunday, February 25
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February 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2018February 26, 2018 - 
March 4, 2018

Monday, February 26
8:00am - 9:00am Mary Moyer 
4:00pm - 4:30pm Water System Meeting @ Mon Feb 26, 2018 4pm
- 4:30pm (MST) (nloper@azcc.gov) (House - 3rd floor conference 
room) - mgress@az.gov

Wednesday, February 28
9:30am - 10:30am 9:30am Call Re: Johnson Utilities - Comm. 
Tobin, Hunter Moore, Misael Cabrera (Call-In Details Below) - Tara 
Ousley
10:30am - 11:30am John Allen (at his office) - Andy Tobin
1:00pm - 2:00pm Greg Brnowski Barb Lockwood (Comm. Tobin's 
Office)
3:00pm - 5:00pm Pumped Hydro Phoenix (HDR Engineering, 3200 
East Camelback Rd., Suite 350, Phoenix, AZ 85018) - Dan Schwiebert

Friday, March 2
9:00am - 1:00pm Adeq 
9:00am - 1:00pm FW: Johnson Utilities  Section 11 WWTP site visit 
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting with Matt Rowell on settlement 
process and tax reform (Comm. Tobin's Office 1200 W. Washingston 
St. Phoenix AZ 85007)
11:00am - 12:00pm Call with Certus Financial on 50MW Texas 
biomass plant - Will Haause (612) 437-7712 (Comm. Tobin's Office)
12:00pm - 1:00pm Talk with Holly on Johnson Utilities (if possible)

Tuesday, February 27
8:30am - 9:30am Paul 
3:00pm - 5:00pm Pumped Hydro Prescott (UniSource Energy 
Services, 6405 N. Wilkinson Dr., Prescott, AZ 86301) - Andy Tobin

Thursday, March 1
1:00pm - 2:00pm Copy: Zero Mass Water Discussion re: Building 
AZ Ecosystem  (Keyser's HQ: 4141 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 150, 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251) - Herberg, Maryn

Saturday, March 3

Sunday, March 4
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April 2018March 5, 2018 - 
March 11, 2018

Monday, March 5
2:00pm - 3:00pm Matt deer. 
4:35pm - 5:35pm Greg.  

Wednesday, March 7
Contingent Open Meeting - Andy Tobin
1:00pm - 2:00pm Copy: Mtg. w/Commissioners Burns & Tobin and
their Staff re: IRPs (Comm. Wing Conf. Rm.) - Steven M. Olea
2:30pm - 3:30pm Meeting with Sen. Frank Pratt  (Sen. Pratt's office 
(Senate 304))
3:30pm - 4:30pm Copy: matt rowell/jason williamson (Tobin's 
Office) - Landon Stevens

Friday, March 9
10:00am - 11:00am Discuss Arizona Biomass Harvesting Plan with 
Arizona Corp. Commission 9 am PT (10 am MT; 11 am CT; 12 pm 
ET) (Conference Call 412-380-2000 / 3272734) - Obersteadt, Anne M.

Tuesday, March 6
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting with Director Barry Wong on Rural 
Energy Issues (Comm. Tobin's Office ) - Andy Tobin
11:15am - 1:30pm State of the City.   (Sheraton Grand Phoenix - 340 
N 3rd St, Phoenix, AZ  85004, United States)
6:00pm - 7:00pm Brian and Patty 

Thursday, March 8
11:15am - 12:15pm Great, thank you. Do we need to confirm with 
your office or is that it? See you Thursday the 8th at 11:15 am.
2:30pm - 3:00pm Meeting with Eli on Desert Valley Natural Gas 
(Gas Aggregators) (Comm. Tobin's Office)
3:30pm - 4:30pm SRP Meeting with Adam, Deb, and Josh (Comm. 
Tobin Office)
5:30pm - 7:00pm Steve smith.

Saturday, March 10

Sunday, March 11
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April 2018March 12, 2018 - 
March 18, 2018

Monday, March 12
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting with Kinder Morgan on Recent El Paso 
Gas events  (Comm. Tobin's Office)
2:30pm - 3:30pm Tami Stowe 
6:00pm - 7:00pm Karen 

Wednesday, March 14
12:00am Open Meeting

9:00am - 10:00am Erica at the senate 
3:00pm - 3:30pm Tom Dorn with friends (Comm. Tobin's Office)

Friday, March 16
9:00am - 10:00am Speaking on Energy Modernization Plan @ 
Fennemore Craig (2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600, Phoenix 85016) 
- Andy Tobin
10:30am - 10:45am Johnson Utilities Staff Meeting (call 
1-888-850-4523 Passcode: 625935)
11:00am - 12:30pm Sen. Worsley (Commissioner Office or 
Conference Room) - Andy Tobin
12:30pm - 1:30pm Office lunch with Nick

Tuesday, March 13
12:00am Open Meeting
9:00am - 5:00pm Corporation remote meeting (135 Pinal Streeet, 
Old Courthouse, BOS Overflow room) - Todd House
9:00am - 9:30am Meeting with Chairman House (Florence office, 
2nd floor) - Todd House

Thursday, March 15
9:30am - 1:00pm AGA Conference Sustainable Growth Committee 
with Derr (Mountain Shadows - 5445 E Lincoln Dr, Paradise Valley, AZ  
85253, United States)
1:30pm - 2:00pm Kristi Farley (Comm. Tobin Office )
4:30pm - 5:30pm Hold. 

Saturday, March 17

Sunday, March 18
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April 2018March 19, 2018 - 
March 25, 2018

Monday, March 19
10:45am - 11:15am Meet with pipeline safety on NAU master 
meter - Landon Stevens
11:30am - 12:30pm Mesnard.  
1:30pm - 3:00pm Ethics.  Beaus hall. 
2:00pm - 3:00pm Meeting w Lorna and Jaime to deliberate issues 
(Molera Alvarez)

Wednesday, March 21
10:30am - 11:00am Meeting with Rep. Grantham (House 119)
1:30pm - 2:30pm State senate.  Erica. 
3:30pm - 4:30pm Corp Comm Interview 

Friday, March 23
9:00am - 12:00pm Rep Clark.  State Senate.  Energy Plan. (Majority 
Caucus Room)
1:30pm - 2:30pm Thin Reilly

Tuesday, March 20
7:45am - 8:45am Paul Hickman. 
10:00am - 11:00am Corp comm hearing 10:00am 
S-21038A-18-0022 – Ronald Horn, et al. (Notice of Opportunity) 
(Pre-Hearing Conference)
1:00pm - 2:00pm Senator Yee (Senate Office 212)

Thursday, March 22
Brian back.  
9:30am - 11:00am ASU SCN Solar & Energy Efficiency Workgroup 
meeting - Presentation w/ Andy Tobin (ASU Wrigley Hall, Rm 481 - 
800 South Cady Mall, Tempe, AZ) - Anne Reichman
11:00am - 2:00pm Conference or seminar (The Camby, 2401 E. 
Camelback Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85016)
2:30pm - 3:30pm WET Spring Meeting (2nd Floor Conference Room;
1200 W Washington St. Phoenix AZ 85007) - Nicholas Loper
3:30pm - 4:30pm Deliberations with Matt Rowell (Commissioner 
Tobin's Office)
5:30pm - 6:30pm Nathan S

Saturday, March 24

Sunday, March 25
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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29 30

April 2018March 26, 2018 - 
April 1, 2018

Monday, March 26
11:00am - 11:30am new Greg Bernosky (Commissioner Tobins 
Office)
1:00pm - 2:00pm Deliberations w Matt Derr (Commissioner Tobin's 
Office)
2:00pm - 3:00pm Dale Larson  (Senate hearing 109 )

Wednesday, March 28

Friday, March 30

Tuesday, March 27
8:15am - 9:15am Matt Roberts. 
1:00pm - 2:00pm Deliberations w/ Jeff Crockett (Commissioner 
Tobin's Office)
2:30pm - 3:00pm Call in

Thursday, March 29
10:00am - 12:00pm Johnson Utilities Hearing to Appoint Interim 
Manager (Hearing Room 2 )
2:30pm - 4:30pm Johnson Utility Hearing

Saturday, March 31

Sunday, April 1


